The drafter can usually place these requirements in a single sentence. Omit the 
purpose phrase for an appropriation to a specific fund. 

5.2 PRESCRIBING AMOUNTS 

All appropriations, whether temporary or statutory, should be prescribed using 
numerals ("$185,000") rather than words (not "one hundred eighty-five thousand dollars"). 

5.3 FUNDING SOURCE OTHER THAN STATE GENERAL FUND 

The following is an example of an appropriation that illustrates funding supplied 
from a specific somce other than the state general fund: 

Sect i on 1. Appropriation: department of 
transportation:

[...]

numerals and simple fractions are written out, as "three 
hundred fifty thousand" and "two-thirds." Do not use the word "and" when writing a 
numeral, as "six hundred and fifty thousand," and do not follow the spelled-out numeral 
with the figure in parentheses, as "one thousand five hundred (1,500)". 

The following are exceptions to the general practice of writing out numerals: 

• Statutory citations ("section 15-101, paragraph 2"). 

• Legal descriptions of real property. 

• Dates ("January 1, 2025" or "fiscal year 2025-2026"). 

• Times ("4:00 p.m.").